digital program management, creative development, and 
account administration. This fee shall be due and payable on 
the first day of each month beginning March 1, 2015. 

Beginning June 1, 2015, Client agrees to pay Agency a 
marketing services fee of seventy six thousand five hundred 
dollars ($76,500) monthly to compensate the Agency for 
Agency staff time devoted to strategic planning, account 
management, media management, digital program 
management, creative development, and account 
administration. 

Fee Services not Included within the scope of work defined

[...]

ordinary administrative expenses including long distance 
telephone charges, fax charges, duplication charges and 
ordinary postage. 

Initial Payment 

An "Initial Payment" is required upon execution of this 
Agreement after which the Agency will begin work. The Initial 
Payment required shall be eighty five thousand dollars 
($85,000) to be applied to the first month's marketing services 
fee. 

OPTIONAL AGENCY SERVICES 

Unless otherwise stated, the Agency shall provide all optional 
services to Client at the discounted blended rate of $125 per hour 
and will be estimated separately and billed incremental to the